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2015-16 FEFP Second Calculation
 
Grades PK-12 Class Size Reduction Allocation
 

District 

Grades Prek-3 
Class Size 
Reduction 
Allocation 

Grades 4-8 
Class Size 
Reduction 
Allocation 

Grades 9-12 
Class Size 
Reduction 
Allocation 

Class Size 
Reduction 
Allocation 

-1- -2- -3- -4-
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Alachua 
Baker 
Bay 
Bradford 
Brevard 

13,941,850 
2,300,366 

14,211,017 
1,582,223 

34,836,526 

9,168,959 
1,634,151 
9,487,205 
1,033,145 

25,593,877 

6,963,376 
1,121,155 
6,788,478 

561,952 
20,318,082 

30,074,185 
5,055,672 

30,486,700 
3,177,320 

80,748,485 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

Broward 
Calhoun 
Charlotte 
Citrus 
Clay 

132,916,925 
1,053,793 
6,814,267 
6,362,923 

15,480,554 

94,276,697 
705,772 

5,265,745 
4,820,467 

12,171,413 

76,763,662 
474,886 

4,793,079 
4,051,964 

10,495,344 

303,957,284 
2,234,451 

16,873,091 
15,235,354 
38,147,311 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Collier 
Columbia 
Miami-Dade 
DeSoto 
Dixie 

22,701,718 
5,071,616 

168,965,867 
2,501,223 
1,087,412 

16,997,787 
3,424,266 

125,185,796 
1,621,880 

639,527 

12,237,962 
2,270,290 

102,027,612 
1,060,652 

471,163 

51,937,467 
10,766,172 

396,179,275 
5,183,755 
2,198,102 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Duval 
Escambia 
Flagler 
Franklin 
Gadsden 

66,749,971 
19,994,487 
5,254,744 

661,899 
2,949,431 

44,702,475 
13,377,278 
4,239,937 

387,937 
1,739,008 

33,778,721 
9,980,337 
3,282,861 

230,913 
1,136,564 

145,231,167 
43,352,102 
12,777,542 
1,280,749 
5,825,003 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Gilchrist 
Glades 
Gulf 
Hamilton 
Hardee 

1,319,753 
995,013 
794,782 
890,713 

2,629,003 

816,897 
644,853 
564,112 
540,366 

1,805,185 

643,924 
202,708 
517,947 
430,884 

1,265,665 

2,780,574 
1,842,574 
1,876,841 
1,861,963 
5,699,853 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Hendry 
Hernando 
Highlands 
Hillsborough 
Holmes 

3,477,839 
10,459,522 
5,968,591 

106,484,011 
1,513,503 

2,364,632 
7,330,149 
3,995,905 

71,715,130 
1,032,513 

1,869,592 
5,600,777 
2,877,092 

54,929,345 
664,266 

7,712,063 
23,390,448 
12,841,588 

233,128,486 
3,210,282 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Indian River 
Jackson 
Jefferson 
Lafayette 
Lake 

8,291,487 
2,963,298 

441,104 
525,954 

19,959,524 

6,258,808 
2,136,302 

256,125 
404,426 

14,442,777 

4,901,097 
1,582,890 

171,917 
265,660 

11,008,429 

19,451,392 
6,682,490 

869,146 
1,196,040 

45,410,730 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Lee 
Leon 
Levy 
Liberty 
Madison 

43,831,033 
16,823,532 
2,667,108 

628,737 
1,195,356 

31,395,543 
11,223,754 
1,829,107 

457,682 
712,732 

24,529,748 
8,360,507 
1,233,373 

265,269 
566,783 

99,756,324 
36,407,793 
5,729,588 
1,351,688 
2,474,871 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

Manatee 
Marion 
Martin 
Monroe 
Nassau 

24,286,073 
18,826,811 
8,624,700 
4,100,281 
4,881,251 

16,861,379 
13,742,367 
6,627,366 
2,786,037 
3,833,113 

12,080,938 
10,879,163 
5,835,739 
2,189,138 
3,177,852 

53,228,390 
43,448,341 
21,087,805 
9,075,456 

11,892,216 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Okaloosa 
Okeechobee 
Orange 
Osceola 
Palm Beach 

14,984,367 
2,874,932 

100,190,897 
26,894,620 
93,062,588 

10,291,018 
2,087,793 

69,627,453 
20,914,770 
67,111,704 

7,571,311 
1,545,825 

53,362,656 
17,077,086 
53,401,788 

32,846,696 
6,508,550 

223,181,006 
64,886,476 

213,576,080 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

Pasco 
Pinellas 
Polk 
Putnam 
St. Johns 

33,038,425 
49,019,164 
47,135,777 
5,288,107 

16,261,885 

24,499,339 
35,231,858 
33,580,623 
3,623,823 

12,875,006 

18,533,714 
29,118,392 
25,751,364 
2,378,901 
9,712,098 

76,071,478 
113,369,414 
106,467,764 
11,290,831 
38,848,989 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

St. Lucie 
Santa Rosa 
Sarasota 
Seminole 
Sumter 

17,393,671 
11,824,331 
20,418,545 
29,394,950 
3,972,518 

13,455,322 
8,954,979 

15,516,667 
22,766,437 
2,990,140 

11,074,677 
6,826,215 

12,295,982 
19,408,055 
1,949,781 

41,923,670 
27,605,525 
48,231,194 
71,569,442 
8,912,439 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

Suwannee 
Taylor 
Union 
Volusia 
Wakulla 

2,757,455 
1,419,493 
1,130,090 

29,037,107 
2,417,928 

1,924,162 
803,083 
792,294 

20,763,106 
1,655,305 

1,395,822 
570,875 
480,401 

16,846,690 
1,267,516 

6,077,439 
2,793,451 
2,402,785 

66,646,903 
5,340,749 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

Walton 
Washington 
Washington Special 
FAMU Lab School 
FAU - Palm Beach 

4,213,177 
1,452,548 

0 
239,505 
333,844 

2,904,271 
1,067,895 

0 
138,868 
338,752 

1,855,313 
856,819 

0 
108,601 
439,012 

8,972,761 
3,377,262 

0 
486,974 

1,111,608 
71 
72 
73 
74 

75 

FAU - St. Lucie 
FSU Lab - Broward 
FSU Lab - Leon 
UF Lab 
Virtual School1 

853,118 
642,449 
520,352 
310,089 

0 

739,268 
239,721 
644,052 
405,102 

0 

0 
1,851 

510,552 
416,591 

0 

1,592,386 
884,021 

1,674,956 
1,131,782 

0 

State 1,335,099,723 956,193,393 749,617,644 3,040,910,760 

1. Washington Special School District and the Florida Virtual School do not receive Class Size
 Reduction Funds. 




